UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
" MISCELLANEOUS PUBLICATION No. 287

WASHINGTON, D. C. - ; APRIL 1938

THE e |
DISTRIBUTION OF IMPORTANT FOREST TREES |
_OF THE UNITED STATES |

BY

E..N. MUNNS

Chief, Division of Forest Influences
Forest Service

For sale by the Superintendent of D ts, Washington, D. C. > e P - ] el A oAU T - - - - l'ma:l.'--':unta




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
MISCELLANEGUS PUBLICATION NO. 287

Washington, D. C.

March 1938

THE DISTRIBUTION OF IMPORTANT FOREST TREES OF THE
UNITED STATES

By K. N. Munns, Chief, Division of Forest [nfluences,! Forest Service

INTRODUCTION

Information on the range and distribution of
forest trees has far-reaching practical usefulness
in addition to its value to botanists, naturalists,
teachers, and others whose work or interests
are with trees. It is a valuable tool for the
forester, the lumberman, and the manufacturer
in search of raw materials. It is an essential
element in erosion and flood control operations,
and in land-use planning. Indeed, present
trends toward better planning and integration
of land use are directing increased attention to
forest cover, the species represented in 1it, and
the possibilities of enlarging the contribution of
forest land to community welfare. In some
cases the occurrence of certain species in a region
may assume major importance in such planning.
It 1s the purpose of this publication to make
readily accessible the information available in
the Forest Service on the distribution of un-
portant forest trees.

The Forest Service, for over 30 years, has
been actively gathering data on the species of
trees present in the United States and the extent
of their occurrence. More than 20 years ago
distribution maps were published for American
pines, and as a result much new information on
these and other forest-tree species has been ob-
tained. Much of this information has been pre-
sented in condensed form in United States De-

partment of Agriculture Miscellaneous Circular
92, Check List of the Forest Trees of the United
States, Their Names and Ranges. There has

1 The maps here presented have been based very largely upon data collected by the
late George B. Sudworth, dendrologist of the Forest Service until his death in 1927.
Since his death this work has been carried on as an activity of the Division of Silvies.
Many of the more recent data have been compiled by Williamn W. Mitchell, junior
forester.

2399—38——1

(1)

been a strong demand, however, to have this
material available on maps because of the greater
aceuracy, simplicity, and detail possible in this
form of presentation. Even the most detailed
published descriptions of species distribution
are found to be too broadly generalized when an
attempt is made to plot the ranges on maps. A
mere listing of known points of oceurrence
would be even less satisfactory.

The maps do not, however, carry any nnplica-
tion as to the density, continuity of oceurrence,
or commercial quality and quantity of the various
species. Lumbering, fire, and agricultural de-
velopment in many parts of the United States
have markedly affected the original forest.
Although in some instances they may have
caused an extension of the range of some species,
their influence is usually i the opposite direc-
tion, and in extreme cases, such as in portions
of the Lake States and the South, they have
eliminated formerly abundant species from fairly
large areas. It is, however, impractical to show
such locally depleted areas on maps of the scale
used.

No attempt has been made to show the com-
mereial range of important timber tree species,
since changing demands, practices, and stand-
ards in utilization would make such information
out of date in a comparatively short time.

So many sources of information, published
and unpublished, have been drawn upon in the
preparation of the maps that individual refer-
ence and acknowledgment is not feasible.
The sources include taxonomic and botanical
handbooks, ecological papers, and occurrence



notes by botanists, foresters, biologists, and
other workers. However, since not all of the
unpublished notes have been supported by
authenticated herbarium specimens, an effort
has been made to include only reports of qualified
observers.

Nomenclature of the species, both scientific
and common names, and the order of arrange-
ment, follow the Check List. Since the issuance
of that publication in 1927, certain minor revi-
sions in the standard nomenclature have been
adopted by the Forest Service. These have been
incorporated in the present publication along

CHECK LIsT—continued

Abies concolor Lindley and
Gordon.

Abies amabilis (Loudon)
Forbes.

Chamaecyparis nootkatensts

(Lambert) Sudworth.
Populus trichocarpa Hooker.

Ostrya (Miller)
Koch.

Betula lutea Michaux.

Betula populifolia Marsh.

Gymnocladus  dioicus
naeus) Koch.

Acer nigrum T. A. Michaux.

virgintana

(Lin-

CORRECTION—continued

Abies concolor Lindley.

Ables  amabilis  (Douglas)
Forbes.
Chamaecyparis nootkatensts

(Lambert) Spach.

Populus trichocarpa Torrey and
Gray.

Ostrya virgintana (Miller) K.
Koch.

Betula lutea Michaux filius.

Betula populifolia Marshall.

Gymnocladus  diotcus  (Lin-
naeus) K. Koch.

Acer nigrum Michaux filius.

Although collection of data has continued for

with other minor corrections listed below.

CHECK LIST

Pinus monticola D. Don.
Pinus balfouriana Murray.
Pinus restnosa Solander.
Pinus ponderosa Lawson.
Pinus jeffreyt “Oreg. Com.”

Pinus contorta Looudon.
Picea engelmannii Engelmann.

Pseudotsuga  taxifolia
Marck) Britton.

(La

CORRECTION

Pinus moniticola Douglas.

Pinus balfouriana A. Murray.

Pinus restnosa Aiton.

Pinus ponderosa Douglas.

Pinus jeffreyt Greville and
Balfour.

Pinus contorta Douglas.

Picea  engelmanni  (Parry)
Engelmann.

Pseudotsuga  taxifolia
bert) Britton.

(Lam-

many years, the records are still incomplete.
One of the objectives of the present publication,
therefore, is to stimulate interest in the accumu-
lation of more accurate information on the dis-
tribution of our North American trees. The
Forest Service will welcome data indicating the
need for changes on the present maps. Location
data should be as specific as possible to facili-
tate plotting, and occurrence should be sub-
stantiated by herbarium specimens when their
collection is practicable.



TREE DISTRIBUTION MAPS

Map no.
Pinus strobus Linnaeus, northern white pine_.__ - ]
Pinus monticola Douglas, western white pine..__.____. - 2
Pinus lambertiana Douglas. sugar pine._.._______ . _____ 3
Pinus flexilis James, limber pine______________________ 4
Pinus albicaulis Engelmann, whitebark pine_______.__. _ 5
Pinus strobiformss Engelmann, Mexican white pine.__ _ . 6
Pinus cembroides Zuccarini, Mexican pifion_____________ 7
Pinus edulis Engelmann, pifion________________ . 8
Pinus monophylla Torrey and Fremont, singleleaf pifion . . 9
Pinus balfouriana A. Murray, foxtail pine._____._.___._ 10
Pinus aristate Engelmann, bristlecone pine._._ .. _____ 11
Pinus resinosa Aiton, red pine._._._____________ ______ 12
Pinus ponderosa Douglas, ponderosa pine. .. ____._ .. . 13
Pinus jeffrey: Greville and Balfour, Jeffrey pine. ... _. - 14
Pinus contorta Douglas, lodgepole pine_._______ ... .. __ 15
Pinus sabiniana Douglas, digger pine___..__ .. __._.__ 16
Pinus coulter:i D. Don, Coulter pine_.._.______ A 17
Pinus taede Linnaeus, loblolly pine__.__________ . ____ 18
Pinus rigide Miller, pitch pine____________________. __ 19
Pinus rigida serotina (Michaux) Loudon, pond pine._. _ . 20
Pinus virginiana Miller, Virginia pine._____ .. __.____. 21
Pinus echinata Miller, shortleaf pine_.___._.____ . . ___ 22
Pinus glabra Walter, spruce pine.________ .. _._________ 23
Pinus banksiane Lambert, jack pine..._.___._ ... _.__. 24
Pinus palustris Miller, longleaf pine.____ ... ______ ____ 25
Pinus caritbaea Morelet, slash pine_ . _____.___ R 26
Lariz laricine (DuRoi) K. Xoch, tamarack._._________. 27
Lariz occidentalis Nuttall, western larch_ . _.___________ 28
Picea mariana (Miller) Britton, Sterns, and Poggenberg.

black spruce_ . ________________________________.___ 29
Picea rubra Link.? red spruee_ .. _ . _.________________ 30
Picea glauca (Moench) Voss, white spruce...___________ 31
Prcea engelmanni (Parry) Engelmann, Engelmann spruce... 32
Picea pungens Engelmann, blue spruce_ - . .. ________.. 33
Picea sitchensis (Bongard) Carriére, Sitka spruce.__.____ 34
Tsuga canadensis (Linnaeus) Carriére, eastern hemlock. . 35
Tsuga heterophylla (Rafinesque) Sargent, western hem-

loek - o . 36
Tsuga mertensiana (Bongard) Sargent, miountain hem-

lock i 37
Pseudotsuga taxifolia (Lambert) Britton,* Douglas fir.___ 38
Pseudotsuga macrocarpa (Torrey) Mayr, bigcone-spruce- _ 39
Abies balsamea (Linnaeus) Miller, balsam fir___________ 40
Abies lasiocarpa (Hooker) Nuttall, alpine fir____________ 41
Abies arizonica Merriam, corkbark fir_ __._____________ 42
Abies grandis Lindley, lowland white firc - ____________ 43
Abies concolor Lindley, white fir______________________ 44
Abies amabilis (Douglas) Forbes, silver fir________.___.__ 45
Abies nobilis Lindley, noble fir___________________..___ 46
Abies magnifica A. Murray, California red fir__________. 47
Abtes magnifica shastensis Lemmon, Shasta red fir.__.___ 48
Sequoia washingtoniana (Winslow) Sudworth, bigtree.___ 49
Sequoia sempervirens (Lambert) Endlicher, redwood_.__ .. 50
Tazxodium distichum (Linnaeus) Richard, southern cy-

PresS o e 51
Libocedrus decurrens Torrey, incense cedar_ . _..________ 52
Thuja occidentalis Linnaeus, northern white cedar_______ 53
Thuja plicate D. Don, western red cedar___ . _________._ 54

? Although this name has been adopted in the Check List many well-qualified
taxonomists prefer Picea rubens Sargent.

¥ Although this name has been adopted in the Check List many well-qualified
taxonomists prefer Pseudotsuga mucronata (Rafinesque) Sudworth.

Map no.

Chamaecyparis thyoides (Linnaeus) Britton, Sterns, and

Poggenberg, southern white cedar._.________________ 55
Chamaecyparis nootkatensis (Lambert) Spach, Alaska

cedar . __o__._.__ 56
Chamaecyparis lawsoniana (A. Murray) Parlatore, Port

Orford cedar- - - .. _______________..__ 57
Juniperus occidentalis Hooker, western juniper...__.____ 58
Juniperus virginiana Linnaeus, eastern red cedar.__.____ 59
Taxus brevifolia Nuttall, Pacific yew_.__.______________ 60
Juglans cinerea Linnaeus, butternut._ .___._____________ 61
X Juglans quadrangulata Rehder___-} 62
Juglans nigra Linnaeus, black walnut|~"""""""7"77""""
Hicoria pecan ( Marshall) Britton, pecan-__.___.._.____ 63
Hicoria cordiformis (Wangenheim) Britton, bitternut

hickory . e 64
Hicoria ovata (Miller) Britton, shagbark hickory________ 65
Hicoria lactniosa (Miclhiaux filius) Sargent, bigleaf shag-

bark hickory_______ .. .. ___. 66
Hicoria alba (Linnaeus) Britton, mockernut hickory_____ 67
Hicoria glabra (Miller) Sweet, pignut hickory__._____.___ 68
Populus tremuloides Michaux, aspen__________________. 69
Populus grandidentata Michaux, largetooth aspen_ _.____ 70
Populus heierophylla Linnaeus, swamp cottonwood. . ____ 71
Populus balsamifera Linnaeus, balsam poplar...________ 72
Populus trichocarpa Torrey and Gray, black cottonwood._ . 73
Populus deltoides Marshall, eastern cottonwood. ______._ 74
Populus  deltoides virginiana (Castiglioni) Sudworth,

southern cottonwood____________________ . .______ 75
Saliz nigra Marshall, black willow_ . __________________ 76
Saliz amygdaloides Andersson, peachleaf willow_______. 77
Carpinus caroliniana Walter, blue beech_______________ 78
Ostrya virginiana {Miller) K. Koch, hophornbeam._____. 79
Betula lenta Linnaeus, sweet bireh.____________________ 80
Betula lutea Michaux filius, yellow birch_______________ 81
Betula nigra Linnaeus, river bireh___._________________ 82
Betula populifolia Marshall, gray bireh. . ... ________ 83
Betula papyrifera Marshall, paper bireh.________.______ 84
Alnus rubra Bongard,f red alder - ____________________ 85
Alnus rhombifolia Nuttall, white alder- .. __.__________ 86
Fagus grandifolia Ehrhart, beech________ ______________ 87
Castanea pumila (Linnaeus) Miller, chinquapin________. 88
Castanea dentata (Marshall) Borkhausen, chestnut__ . ___ 89
Lithocarpus densiflora (Hooker and Arnott) Rehder,

tanoak - _ _ . . 920
Quercus borealis Michaux filius, red oak___._____.______ 91
Quercus borealts maxima (Marshall) Ashe, red oak____.__ 92
Quercus palustris Muenchhausen, pin oak_ .. ___.____. 93
Quercus shumardit Buckley, Shumard red oak_ _._____ - 94
Quercus ellipsoidalis E. J. Hill, jack oak . _____.________ 95
Quercus coccz:nea Muenchhausen }scarlet oak.. 96
Quercus coccinea tuberculata Sargent
Quercus velutfna Le% Marf)k ) }black oak._ . . 97
Quercus velutina missouriensis Sargent
Quercus kelloggii Newberry, California black oak___.____ 98
Quercus dlicifolia Wangenheim, bear oak_ .. ... ______ 99
Quercus rubre Linnaeus, southern red oak_________._____ 100
Quercus rubra pagodaefolia (Elliott) Ashe, swampredoak._ 101
Quercus martlandica Muenchhausen blackjack oak____ .. 102

Quercus marilandica asher Sudworth

4 Although this name has been adopted in the Check List many well-qualified
taxonomists prefer Alnus oregona Nuttall.

(8)



Quercus nigra Linnaeus, water oak. ... __________.__
Quercus phellos Linnaeus, willow oak
X Quercus heterophylla Michaux filius, Bartram oak}“ o
Quercus laurifolia Michaux, laurel oak_____________..__
Quercus tmbricaria Michaux, shingle oak_._ .. ___._
Quercus chrysolepts Liebmann, canyon live oak
Quercus virginiana Miller, live oak
Quercus douglasii Hooker and Arnott, California blue oak.
Quercus alba Linnaeus, white oak_____ . . ._____
Quercus lobata Née, valley white oak
Quercus garryana Douglas, Oregon white oak_ . ___._____
Quercus utahensts (A. de Candolle) Rydberg, Rocky
Mountain white oak
Quercus stellata Wangenheim, postoak_ ... . _ . __
Quercus macrocarpe Michaux, buroak_ . _.___ .. ___
Quercus bicolor Willdenow, swamp white oak_ _____ . __
Quercus prinus Linnaeus, swamp chestnut oak______ ___
Quercus montana Willdenow, chestnut oak
Quercus muehlenbergit Engelmann, chinquapin oak
Ulmus americana Linnaeus, American elm_________ oo
Celtis occidentalss Linnaeus, hackberry_________________
Celtis laevigata Willdenow, sugarberry
Morus rubra Linnaeus, red mulberry
Toxylon pomiferum Rafinesque, osage-orange..__ - _.___
Magnolia virginiana Linnaeus, sweetbay
Magnolia acuminate Linnaeus, cucumber magnolia___ _.__
Lirtodendron tulipifera Linnaeus, yellow poplar_____.___
Umbellularia californica (Hooker and Arnott) Nuttall,
California-laurel
Sassafras variifolium (Salisbury) Kuntze, sassafras______
Hamamelis virginiane Linnaeus, witch-hazel __.______.__
Liquidambar styraciflue Linnaeus, red gum___.______._._
Platanus occidentalis Linnaeus, sycamore_ ... _._____..
Amelanchier canadensts (Linnaeus) Medicus, serviceberry.
Cercocarpus ledifolius Nuttall, curlleaf mountain-
mMahogany - - - e eememo
Prunus americana Marshall, wild plum

v

Map no.
103

104

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

128
129
130
131
132
133

134
135

4

Prunus pennsylvanice Linnaeus filius, pin cherry__._.....
Prunus nrgintana Linnaeus, chokecherry
Prunus serotina Ehrhart, black cherry___ .- ____._
Cercis canadensts Linnaeus, redbud__ - ____ ... __
Cercis occidentalis Torrey, California redbud__._ _____-.
Gymnocladus dioicus (Linnaeus) K. Koch, coffeetree____.
Gleditsia triacanthos Linnaeus, honeylocust_ - ..
Robinia pseudoacacia Linnaeus, black locust_ . _____. .
Ptelea trifoliata Linnaeus, hoptree_ .. ... __
Ilex opaca Aiton, holly ____________.___ ... . -
Acer pennsylvanicum Linnaeus, striped maple.____._____
Acer macrophyllum Pursh, bigleaf maple_ ...
Acer saccharum Marshall, sugar maple_._ . ... _.__
Acer nigrum Michaux filius, black maple___..__..____
Acer saccharinum Linnaeus, silver maple___ .. _._.__
Acer rubrum Linnaeus, red maple
Acer negundo Linnaeus, boxelder_____ ... ___..______
Aesculus glabra Willdenow, Ohio buckeye
Aesculus octandra Marshall, yellow buckeye . - __.____.
Rhamnus purshiane de Candolle, cascara__ ... _.._ ...
Tilia glabra Ventenat, basswood
Nyssa sylvatica Marshall, black gum_____ ...
Nyssa aquatica Linnaeus, tupelo gum_.__ ...
Cornus florida Linnaeus, dogwood_____ - ...
Rhododendron maximum Linnaeus, great rhododendron._ -
Kalmia latifolia Linnaeus, mountain-laurel._.__._._____
Diospyros virginiana Linnaeus, persimmon
Frazinus quadrangulate Michaux, blue ash___. ... __
Fraxinus nigra Marshall, black ash._ ...
Fraxinus americana Linnaeus, white ash
Prazinus biltmoreana Beadle, Biltmore white ash ... ..
Fraxinus pennsylvanice Marshall, red ash_-.._ . __ .
Fraxinus pennsylvanica lanceolata (Borkhausen) Sargent,

green ash
Frazinus oregona Nuttall, Oregonash_____ . ___________
Catalpa speciosa Warder, hardy catalpa_ ... - _-_

Map no.
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

168
169
170



G——8£—668C

ONTARIO

e

NORTHERN WHITE PINE

) Pinus strobus
MILES
100 o . 200

[

Mar 1
N W E
PINUS STROBUS LINNAEUS NORTHERN WHITE PIN



""" T
|
uTAH
WESTERN WHITE PINE ARLZ.
Finus monticola '7
MILES )
Yo IR o 200
KI)4 N 1 i J (—\
S R _\7/
. ~ _
» . Mar 5
PINUS MONTICOLA DOUGLAS

WESTERN WHITE PINE "~ -



SUGAR PINE
Pinus lambertiana

MILES
100

L4

200

\ ~
_______ 2 )
\ G
i \‘\
'} Y
//v
/
- IDAHO
f
(
|
|
I
!
-N®_ e e
!
!
|
-
|
I
1
| |
NEV. !
|
i
!
!
. ‘.
N, |
N\ (.
\. |
N, |
\\ .
N
N
NJ
\
\\
\t
;.’/
!
/
(-
D
=7
s r\\

i~ PINUS LAMBERTIANA DOUGLAS

‘Map 3

SUGAR PINE



—-—
o —

X
@
=
o
4]

COLUMBIA

N. DAK,

S.DAK.

OREG.

NEBR .

- - —

L
Z
o
s
N
m
2
L .

n
<
x
ul
.

R
3
X
2
AN
[
J
S
Q

MEX1I1CO

LIMBER PINE

Map 4

PINUS FLEXILIS JAMES



\\\\\\ - J_ _ x_r ! _ , W
\\\\\\\\\\\ [ I w —
T F-\J..\ __ : i X ,.A \\
.' # — O 1 E F,\
. | 1 ' 3 — M A«
y , / ! o) \ |
M‘ | ! . ] O _. 5 U_.
0 ,_ —_ m \ | .
! _ W __ S SO |
_ | R Lomoms =
i . ﬂ —. —o
| m _ |
| L
| /
_
............. i

J o
mmw
D-O

r/v |
¥ Qo
xS
L 3
i
J

=
A

Map 5

PINUS ALBICAULIS ENGELMANN

WHITEBARK PINE



MEXICAN WHITE PINE

Pinus strobiformis

MILES

100 [o] 400
L ) 1 i 1 J

PINUS STROBIFORMIS ENGELMANN

Mar 6
MEXICAN WHITE PINE

ot



MEXICAN PINON

FPinus cembroides

MILES
oo o s 400
[ 1 1 1 1 |

Map 7
PINUS CEMBROIDES ZUCCARINI MEXICAN PINON



12

N e ,
/'/ \' V | \‘\
. N S .
8 ] ——— '
4 i j‘ S.DAK \
/ ' - : —— |
- WYO. . L e N
— i | o -

PINON

[ PSS | 1 i |

~ \
Pinus eaqulis \.
MILES R"\
100 o 200 TN

PINUS EDULIS ENGELMANN

PINON



13

- ————
- ———

SINGLELEAF PINON

Pinus monophylla

MILE S
100 [} 100

i I i 1

PINUS MONOPHYLLA TORREY AND FREMONT SINGLELEAF PINON

2399—38——3



14

FOXTAIL PINE

Pinus balfouriana

"*..‘-‘-__

- ——

!
/
MILES {
100 o 100 -
[ i 1 1 1 i _/'
—T T (L
;

{ Y
b !
...... ..( (
.\\ -
' \\
| \
( -
'/I
.
!
) IDAHO
l
!
|
I
t
. —— —— - — =TT

NEV.

PINUS BALFOURIANA A, MURRAY

Mar 10

FOXTAIL PINE



BRISTLECONE PINE

Pinus aristata

MILES
(o}

I?O 2?0

- e =
PRSI
- o
- —— s——

- —

PINUS ARISTATA ENGELMANN

Map 11
BRISTLECONE PINE

ST



d
MAN, -~

ONTARIQ

!
sy !
. i o
\: : :
A ) ,
; ,/ . RED PINE
y MO ) : fL\ N Pinus resinosa
] < P /f‘/ \-\-'\'r.) WVA )’\'( : 1~ el A v
i I N /',A.j._/'\./‘ ' \ I3 . MD. MILES )
te—- \. (l HE /‘
= P KY. TN > VA. RO '7° 25°
—— \) N] : pa \\—'f-_/ ~ ‘
—_— y
' — . . )
Yoy —
Mar 12 i
RED PINE

PINUS RESINOSA AITON

91



- = —T

PONDEROSA PINE
Finus ponderosa

MILES

100 o 200
[ I 1 1

MEXICO

. Mar 13
PINUS PONDEROSA DOUGLAS PONDEROSA PINE



18

- e o ——
- ——

JEFFREY PINE
Pinus jeffreyi

MILES
100 o 100
{ N N 1

200
}

am——
- —

- pampe ot

PINUS JEFFREYI GREVILLE AND BALFOUR

Mar 14

JEFFREY PINE



19

— e
e e o

LODGEPOLE PINE

Pinus confortag

400

MILES

100 o
1

Map 15

LODGEPOLE PINE

PINUS OONTORTA DOUGLAS



20

t - - —

—

DIGGER PINE
Pinus sabiriono -
MILES

100 . O 200
l 1 | S I | ' ' |

Mar 16 DIGGER PINE
PINUS SABINIANA DOUGLAS



21

COULTER PINE
Pinus coulteri
MILES -

100 (-] 200
| I T T S | 1 J

Map 17
PINUS COULTERI D. DON COULTER PINE

2309~—~38~——4



LOBLOLLY PINE

Pinus taeda
MILES
100 (o] 200
il |

| IS Y T T | (]

™

PINUS TAEDA LINNAEUS

 Mar 18

LOBLOLLY PINE



23

ONTARIO -

T ——

PITCH PINE

Pinus rigida

MILES
(o] 200

i

PINUS RIGIDA MILLER PITCH PINE




24

-_——

POND PINE

Pinus rigida serotina

MILES
100 o 200
N . J

Mar 20

PINUS RIGIDA SEROTINA (MICHAUX) LOUDON POND PINE



N
’ .
Owa \
,_/
$
Ty
S : e .
C \
\ﬁ \‘
i hl
i ™Mo 4
i N,
. \.
1 - \,/\\
!‘-N‘sh\‘s-._____ ,J
| )
] -7
/ 5
AR Y
/l K. /
i -
\7 '/
| S )
I “j MISS.
[ p
k J
\\ | /
) LA, /
/'

VIRGINIA PINE

Pinus

virg iniono

MILES

100
1

200

PINUS VIRGINIANA MILLER

Map 21

VIRGINIA PINE

§o



M ’
|
"~ L
\ i
-

, ‘FLV.A
SHORTLEAF PINE -
Pinus echinafa |

MILES °

100’ o 200
| I TR T TN | 1 1

PINUS ECHINATA MILLER

Map 22

" 'SHORTLEAF PINE =~




T —— " :
¥ e

-
X g -

SPRUCE PINE
Prnus g/abra
MILLES .

too o]
[ S T S L

200

PINUS GLABRA WALTER

Mar 23

SPRUCE PINE

L3



- JACK PINE

Pinus banksiana

MILES

100 o 400
L L 3 ) s J

PINUS BANKSIANA LAMBERT

JACK PINE

8G



9—-88—66€2

—-— e ——

-——
— -

LONGLE AF PINE
Pinus /oa/us tris

MILES

100 o 200
| I S | ] J

— -—
o e —

PINUS PALUSTRIS MILLER

Marp 25

LONGLEAF PINE

66



30

MO.

ARK,

BRITISH
HONDURAS

SLASH PINE
Pinus coriboeqg

MILES
100 0 '

[ TR

PINUS CARIBAEA MORELET

Mar 26

SLASH PINE



TAMARACK

Larix laricina
MILES

[-1-] o 400
i s 1 " J

LARIX LARICINA (DU ROI) KOCH TAMARACK

1e



LARIX OCCIDENTALIS NUTTALL

MONT,

WESTERN LARCH

Larix occidentalis

MILES

100 200
...... 1
k)

Mar 28

WESTERN LARCH



Y/
N v o)
L)

N:"\“ -

————

e ——

Y —
. —
o

BLACK SPRUCE

Piceo mariona

MILES
100 o
ja

PICEA MARIANA (MILLER) BRITTON, STERNS, AND POGGENBERG

BLACK SPRUCE

&6



34

RED SPRUCE

Picea rubra

MILES

100 o) 100 300
| 1 | | )

Mar 30
PICEA RUBRA LINK RED SPRUCE



WHITE SPRUCE

Piceag g/auca

MILES

WHITE SPRUCE
PICEA GLAUCA (MOENCH) VOSS H

Ge



36

~ 4

\

>

ENGELMANN SPRUCE

Picea engelmanni e
MILES T~
100 o 200 ~.
L i 1 3 ~

) ALBERT
§/~ i

-~

—n —

PICEA ENGELMANNI (PARRY) ENGELMANN

Map 32

ENGELMANN SPRUCE



2

-~1

NEV,

i} o 100 200

< i
d BLUE SPRUCE
~ Picea pungens
- NILED

| S |

-PICEA PUNGENS ENGELMANN

2399-—38——6

BLUE SPRUCE



38

MILLE S

SITKA SPRUCE

Picea sitchenrsis

----- T'_____I_,___
|
L NEV,
~ 7\\\
CALIF. >

|-
L

! UTAH
1

PICEA SITCHENSIS (BONGARD) CARRIERE

Mar 34

SITKA SPRUCE



:

ONTARIO ‘|
\.

o

S ,
/'\ @ .
e\

‘ (OVA

6€

K' 1O0Wwa ae—
$
_\ -\_\“\'*\/
. ‘(') i
“
!
I MoO.
j
N,{
““\,
e SN SY.
'J __________
|/
./' ARK, T EASTERN HEMLOCK
‘M“7 / Tsuga canadens’s
f* \\\\\ \z MISS oo . MILES soo
’ Q, \\ ’ L NI | i ]
\ / | ) :
) ¢ i {
Mar 35
EASTERN HEMLOCK

TBUGA CANADENSIS (LINNAEUS) CARRIERE



- 7 S
ALASK / /\
'/ YUkon \\ MAC.
/ ~
N \,

SN By
MONT.
N
IDAHO \
\
_____ e ——
: [
- uTAH i
“"WESTERN HEMLOCK
Tsuga heterophylla \
.. 100 oM“-Es 200 ‘_'-—" ——
[T 1 i .\
N
A
\‘ ARI\Z.
>
f
{
R
e e T
Mar 36
TSUGA HETEROPHYLLA (RAFINESQUE) SARGENT

WESTERN HEMLOCK




41

—
.’ UTAH ‘ COLO
o NN S
MOUNTAIN HEML OCK N " R
Tsuga mertensiana CaLF \ i !
;;';’6 o MILES 400 ) \ ARIZ . \ N MEX
‘ < |
—< : _

MAC,

TSUGA MERTENSIANA (BONGARD) SARGENT

Map 37

- MOUNTAIN HEMLOCK



42

sc |

DOUGLAS FIR

Pseudotsuga faxifolia
MILES
100 [}
|| I 4

PSEUDOTSUGA TAXIFOLIA (LAMBERT) BRITTON

DOUGLAS FIR



BIGCONE-SPRUCE

Pseudotsuga macrocarpa

MILES

(o] 200
L 1 3

Map 39
PSEUDOTSUGA MACROCARPA (TORREY) MAYR BIGCONE-SPRUCE



BALSAM FIR

Abies baolsamea
MILES
400
L ]

ONTARIO

-~

n a° - Y
- N
MIcH. . —.“’
N (oA,
Ve

U oo b
u_l_.‘\ iND. | on -

o
. —

ABIES BALSAMEA (LINNAEUS) MILLER BALSAM;FIR



45

ALPINE FIR

“Abies /lasiocarpa

MILES M
100 ] 400 \’J
{ 1 1 1 2 ]
TEX.
ABIES LASIOCARPA (HOOKER) NUTTALL ALPINE FIR

2399—388——T7



46

S —
—
——

! UTAH
|

CORKBARK FIR

Abjes orizonico

MILES
{00 [¢] 100 200
—_ L ] 1 M|
Marp 42 :
CORKBARK FIR

. .ABIES ARIZONICA MERRIAM



e
e
‘.
‘, wW YO
|
|
|
L— —~—T"“
|
\
UTAH ‘

LOWLAND WHITE FIR

Abies grandis

MILES
100 o] 200
| I | [ j

ABIES GRANDIS LINDLEY

Mar 43

LOWLAND WEITE FIR



48

- o —

-—
—————

— -

WHITE FIR
Abies concolor

MILES

ico

Mar 44

WHITE FIR

ABIES CONCOLOR LINDLEY



49

SILVER FIR
Abies amabilis
MILES
[{e]~] [o] 200
[ W T S N U | 1 i

EBRITISH

“OLUmMEB A

p——— i

ALBERTA

= —— - _
£

- — ——

SBILVER FIR

ABIES AMABILIS (DOUGLAS) FORBES

Mar 45



\\
\\
g
B. C. '\
_ \L\
gy ———— e
e
L,
WASH, 1 %\
! ‘\
| N
) |
— \ L—\

OREG.

- — At o e

_ _——‘-—-—_‘1

e e e
1
'

NE V.
NOBLE FIR
Abies nobilis
MILES
100 ° 100 200
[P S | 1 |
Map 46
ABIES NOBILIS LINDLEY

NOBLE FIR



o1

NEWV.

CALIF.

CALIFORNIA
RED FIR

Abies magn/f‘/co

MILES

200
4

o
| -

\ oy
) j
S — ,
| Cn
! \
/ \
I/‘ \\-v
IDAHO

e - — . ——— e —— T T

Marp 47
ABIES MAGNIFICA A. MURRAY

CALIFORNIA RED FIR



SHASTA RED FIR
Abies magnifica shostens‘/s

MILES )
100 (o) 200
I O N N N | i M |

Mar 48
ABIES MAGNIFICA SHASTENSIS LEMMON SHASTA RED FIR -



53

IDAHO

—— e —— .

e

NEV.

- —— et

ARIZ.

BIGTREE
Sequoia washingtoniana
MILES
‘oo [~ £00O
 —" 1 | 1 J
. Mar 49
SEQUOTA WASHINGTONIANA (WINSLOW) SUDWORTH

BIGTREE
2399—38——8



54

- m—
—
- e —

"REDWOOD
Seguoia sempervirens

MILES

Mar 50

NEWV.

IDAHO

SEQUOIA SEMPERVIRENS (LAMBERT) ENDLICHER

REDWOOD



MEXico |
\

A\

SOUTHERN CYPRESS

Taxodium distichum

MILES

00 o zoo
ek ] )

TAXODIUM DISTICHUM (LINNAEUS) RICHARD

Mar 51

SOUTHERN CYPRESS

gg



56

INCENSE CEDAR

Libocedrus decurrens

NEV,

e = ——— i —

ARIZ.

MILES
100 (o] 200
[ ST N W B | 1 N
Mar 52
LIBOCEDRUS DECURRENS TORREY

INCENSE CEDAR



N.Daj. ‘ \\
/ -
o
son | 1 N
.
~ \\\J ’

'Txlhqu / MG \{7
B | N
T\\ e s | /" NORTHERN WHITE CEDAR
OKL 4 / \21\1\7:"\\ 4 I T/’zg/'o oiilﬁcz’cnfa//s
/ ARK L NN 100 o 200
Ry / T e—— A ——— i L L 3
\L‘] J Miss. / ALA, \.1 EYSIAN sc . o

Mar 53
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS LINNAEUS NORTHERN WHITE CEDAR



-
- o s o co———

- c—]
- ——

WESTERN RED CEDAR
ThuJa ,o//'cato
.MI‘LES

(o] - <400
L 1 i i i |

Mapr 54
THUJA PLICATA D. DON WESTERN RED CEDAR



SOUTHERN WHITE CEDAR

C/vcfmaecypor/‘s fhyo/des
MILES

100 o 200
[ T | | I

Mar 55
CHAMAECYPARIS THYOIDES (LINNAEUS) BRITTON, STERNS, AND POGGENBERG SOUTHERN WHITE CEDAR



60

ALASKA CEDAR
Chamaecyperis rnootkatensis

MILES
100 o] 400
L I 1 1 1 H

Mar 56 )
CHAMAECYPARIS NOOTKATENSIS (LAMBERT) SPACH ALASKA CEDAR



61

CALIF.

PORT ORFORD CEDAR
Chamaecyparis lawsoniana

MILES
100 200

OREG.

(<

- —— —

NEV.

Mar 57
CHAMAECYPARIS LAWSONIANA (A. MURRAY) PARLATORE

2399—38——9

PORT ORFORD CEDAR



62

WESTERN JUNIPER

- . —"’-——J
S
L
Juniperus occidentalis — B AN
MILES I
100 - ° 200 S \
| IR | i ] \
\\
. , Mapr 58
JUNIPERUS OCCIDENTALIS HOOKER

| A
! SASK. \
| \
| \
_____ i__-__.-__-_.‘———-—L
‘.
MONT. \
¢ ' R
Y’-
~ T T 1
'\ \
' WYO. -
o | .
_____ | |
° i P __,_l__-’\
— ‘
J
oran | -
i cOoLO. \
I’ \‘
‘ "q/l,
......... _Jr.-———-—’—”’ L - —
| |
\ N.MEX. \
ARIZ. '

WESTERN JUNIPER



' ONTARIO

EASTERN RED CEDAR

‘\ . .
. JUuniperus  virginicna
S~ MILES

OO ©

200
" L '

Mar 59

— T —
7 3

L~

.y
NEWFOUND-§ ]
LAND “

NOVA SCOTIA

EABTERN RED CEDAR

JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA LINNAEUS



64

L\'
e ——

e e — e —— - ———— . — b = T T

MONT
L
UTAH
_ARIZ,

CALIF

200
J

Ve

‘,_:
;,,/4,-
A

oz

S

[o]
11

PACIFIC YEW
- Toxus brevifolia
MILES

100
| S

N
)
<
"]
I

PACIFIC YEW

Mar 60

TAXUS§ BREVIFOLIA NUTTALL




ONTARIO

| b s | Lo Y BUTTERNUT
TExas / | ( i
\ : | : / Juglans cinerea
) L“' j 2 MILES o
'/ LA 7 ' r _____ .’\_ ;“-/ 100 © 200
/ W% ey Laaa sl 1 \
jﬁ%\ Q,—\{}a \'\/N—\K \
B SR C“H
b 1
Max 61 BUTTERNUT

JUGLANS CINEREA LINNAEUS



FLA.

100

[

! ) ‘\.:'\_ \ < ‘\ \,.\/ ~ ONT \\\"\/, i /( PA\\QE
— / = a o\
/ I MINN. AV AT
! S Dak I\
/ ' { N
o :
\~\_\_ WIS MICH. N MP&’S'
R\
\-\‘I NEBR. 10WA C ONN.
PA
]
[~ "
OHIO
' 1L, IND. —
/ KA DEL..
H NS, A
/ MO, W. V.
e VA.
— . KY.
OK N
L LA, TENN. N.C.
. ARK,
S.C.
MISS) ALA,
TE
XAS GA. \

BLACK WALNUT
|| Jug/ans nigro
X Juglans quadrangulata

MILES _
o 200

X JUGLANS QUADRANGULATA REHDER
JUGLANS NIGRA LINNAEUS

Mar 62

BLACK WALNUT

99



- —
—
- —

- m———

- —

- ——

PECAN
Hicorio pecan

P ST S

e = —

MILES

290

PECAN

HIOORIA PECAN (MARSHALL) BRITTON

Map 63



BITTERNUT HICKORY

Hicoria cordiformis

.

MILES
100 o 200
[T O I L 3

FLA

Mar 64
HICORIA CORDIFORMIS (WANGENHEIM) BRITTON

BITTERNUT HICKORY

89



8C—668T

(118

/ ) p S 3 g AN
' '\. i ST RSO A
/ I MINN (' \/.T-l'
k S. DAk ' | .
/ l ) N
/ — —— vy MICH, / LY MADD
I \_\\ /' /
/ N
\ R\
‘ ] N.
——— NEBR. ! OWA v %cON
i PA 0
—_— NJ
/ T — OHI10
/ L) iND, —
' DEL.
/ KANS. w.
] MO,
/\ , W.VA 3
. o , VA
——— ”\-\‘,\ i KY,
—— —~ .
[ 5 p )
/' Kia TENN| 5. 1 5
\ ; NG A
\/\
~ ARK, AN /
\’\\/H\\/,,\ AN
N
TE
XAs MISS, ALA]
) SHAGBARK HICKORY
) . Hicoria ovota
B [=A )
\ , b MILES
\ (BN ) o
\ C Lia i | |
N S s o
\
\\
.
NS
Map 65

HICORIA OVATA (MILLER) BRITTON

SHAGBARK HICKORY

69



BIGLEAF SHAGBARK HICKORY

Hicoria /laciniosa

" MILES
? )

Mar 66
HICORIA LACINIOSA (MICHAUX FILIUS) SARGENT BIGLEAF SHAGBARK HICKORY

0L



/ KANS.
'\_\_
b T—

]

l/ OKL,A

l

~

\A\“\,M
TExas
@

MOCKERNUT HICKORY
Hicoria alba

MILES
100 [+ 200
[ i i 1]

HICORIA ALBA (LINNAEUS) BRITTON

Map 67
MOCKERNUT HICKORY

12



- —
-

PIGNUT HICKORY

Hicoria 9/abro
MILES

{00 [e] 200
| I T T | 1 J

HICORIA GLABRA (MILLER) SWEET

Mar 68

PIGNUT BIOKORY



73

/Dop ulus  Tremuloicles

S |

\
- —‘&MISS." ALA.\ GA. MILES
TEXAS '\ LAA(/ . 06 0 ) 400
R =,
MaP 69
POPULUS TREMULOIDES MICHAUX ASPEN

(Distribution of aspen is shown as oue species, although dendrologists separate Populus tremuloides Michaux from Populus tremuloides aurea (Tidestrom)
lBlam‘els,) the iatter extending westward from Saskatchewan to the valley of the Yukon River and scuthward in the western part of the United States and
exico, :



ONTARIO

LARGETOOTH ASPEN
Fopulus  grandidentata

MILES
100 [ 200
[ S| 1 3

POPULUS GRANDIDENTATA MICHAUX

Mar 70

LARGETOOTH ASPEN

122



ONTARIO

P 7
iy’
’ «-\\‘\\"1‘;"“ AN
I8d 70 G P

7

~

QUEBEC

SWAMP COTTONWOOD

Fopulus  heferophyl!la

Lt

MILES
200
] ]

Map 71
POPULUS BEETEROPHYLLA LINNAEUS

SWAMP COTTONWOOD




76

BALSAM POPLAR

Fopulus balsamifera

MILES

Map 72
POPULUS BALSAMIFERA LINNAEUS BALSAM POPLAR



BLACK COTTONWOOD
Fopulus trichocarpa

" '. N\ J ]
MILES qr \( \
N CALIF L N mEX
100 o] 400 Ny, \
L 1 1 1 1 J AR‘Z \
) Té\ ‘L,J —
POPULUS TRICHOCARPA TORREY AND GRAY Mar 73 BLACE COTTONWOOD

(Distribution of black cottonwood is shown as one species, although dendrologists separate black cottonwood ( Populus irichocarpe Torrey and Gr 4y) from
the northern black cottonwood (Populus trichocarpa 'hastats Hen nry), the latter extending northward from the California line and into Nevada.)

2399—38——11



78

) _‘S EASTERN
S-—-7 —-—- L - COTTONWOQOOD
LA, ~U ' Y
Populus del/tordes
MILES
o 400
FLA,
Mar 74

POPULUS DELTOIDES MARSHALL EASTERN COTTONWOOD



OrTARIO

M

N

iz

| /

) e} L. AT #8R
( «m e Sy VA
\&X, NN b

e a\ : )/
R AR

A3V TR, \‘
SOUTHERN COTTONWOOD [y s |

Fopulus delroides virgimiana
MILES k

1c0 ) 200 P
L N | 1 ] <\
Mae 75

POPULUS DELTOIDES VIRGINIANA (CASTIGLIONI) SUDWORTH SOUTHERN COTTONWOOD




HR S

R R
%—ﬁg@% o
S sc

A

BL ACK WILLOW

Salix nigr‘a

MILES
100 (o] 200
1 1 | |

SALIX NIGRA MARSHALL

Map 76

BLACK WILLOW

08



SN

AL LN P

MOTATN
L \

7 PEACHLEAF WILLOW

1 J
. 1 Salix amygdaloides

SALIX AMYGDALOGIDES ANDERSSON PEACHLEAF WILLOW

18



4
/
/

|
|

z
Z
Z

'
"-_/'\_[\,-__/—‘\-

TEXaAs,

ONTARIO

QUEBEC

BLUE BEECH

Caorpinus caroliniono

MILES

100 o] 200
| P 1 |

CARPINUS CAROLINTANA WALTER

BLUE BEECH

@8



| 7
/ /
/’ “:
j .
i
/
——
TExag
A
~ '\'
\\
\x
N
l\
L
\-

ONTARIO

[ORIO]

HOPHORNBEAM
Ostrya  virginiana

MILES
100 (o} 200
[ 1 i

OSTRYA VIRGINIANA (MILLER) K. KOCH

Mar 79

HOPHORNBEAM

€3



84

!
!
ONTARIO \

SWEET BIRCH

Betula lertfa
MILESDS

100 ° 200
| N T I | 1 —

BETULA LENTA LINNAEUS

Mar 80

SWEET BIRCH




ST—8E—665C

YELLOW BIRCH

Betula lutea
MILEDS

100 o 200
L P i !

Mar 81

BETULA LUTEA MICHAUX FILIUS YELLOW BIRCH

48



86

KANS.
.\,»7 T
!
\h\\\
.
TEXAS
RIVER BIRCH
R Betula  nigro
“;7". MILES
- 100 o] 200
. | T T ] ] |
\\\‘“
MAP 82 RIVER BIRCH

'BETULA NIGRA LINNAEUS



b— . .
T ——— o

QUEBEC

T NEWFOUNDLAND

s

GRAY BIRCH
Betula populifolia

100 (o] MILES 200
| VO YOS T T T | ] ]

BETULA POPULIFOLIA MARSHALL

Mar 83

GRAY BIRCH



88

BETULA PAPYRIFERA MARSHALL ~

-
LL i
-—- 1SS. | ALA.
N7 T PAPER BIRCH
o s . X , \ . ‘
\\\‘ TEXAS Vealog b = Betula papyrifera
\\ l/.‘\ ,
) \ - FLA. e, ¢
\ ]
‘\\
\\

M " PAPER BIRCH




89

ALB.

e e  —— i —— i S0

MONT.

IDAHO

,\
UTAH

NEV

RED ALDER

CALIF

Alnus rubra

Mar 85

ALNUS RUBRA BONGARD

RED ALDER



MONT.

o e

uUTAH

WHITE ALDER X = f |

Alnus rhombifolia , -~ 5 \
MILES R \
100 o \ 200 e T~ K
[ S I | . 1 } - ~ - ‘——‘_L
~—
MAP,ASG » -
ALNUS. REOMBJFOLIA NUTTALL -

WHITE ALDER



/\//\ :
m[/< NOVA SCOTIA
=

M ADD -

%o

BEECH
Fagus grandifolia

MILEDS
o

100
[ R L

200
]

FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA EHRHART

BEECH

16




T ——— !
KANS.
N -
/ OkLA,
\\J\
eV
TEXxas
CHINQUAPIN
Castanea pumila
\

Mar 88 : :
CASTANEA PUMILA (LINNAEUS) MILLER CHINQUAPIN

66



£1——88—668C

\
\

\

b N

<

CHESTNUT
Castarea dertata

] ) : MILES

A . R 100 o 200

| I T S T T | L ]

Mapr 39
CASTANEA DENTATA (MARSHALL) BORKHAUSEN

CHESTNUT

&6



9

OREG. o IDAHO

-
- - ———

NEW.

TANOAK
Lithocarpus densiflora

_MILES
100 o 200
[ | 1 1

V;—)
e

Map 90
LITHOCARPUS DENSIFLORA (HOOKBR AND ARNOTT) REHDER

TANOAK



ONTARIO

SR ST T T RED OAK

| ] |

Q / : \ \. s.C, >,/ Qu boreals
/‘ ‘ \ - ercus QO

. | : / AL A \ \\ oo ‘;\AILES ‘ 200
J ! VA \
/ / j '

L, i ’

QUERCUS BOREALIS MICHAUX FILIUS RED OAK



96

RED 0AK

Quercus borealis moxima

MILES
100 o 200
—

i I —

Map 92
QUERCUS BOREALIS MAXIMA (MARSHALL) ASHE RED OAK



!‘\»\_\ : i \ \\\\ 4/ FIN CAK
) M i . ~ R
rex : .> MISS r} ALA. \ GA \ | g Quercus palusiris
AS . J ! ) L MILES
\\ LA‘ f r{ ( }r{/ ICSLJ ot CB ] 2‘00
) S f !
(j/ Z A R ~4
L8 o T —
fea O
‘—\\f‘j‘wka i M"\ LA\
7}\537/./ \,,V%‘Ji\/\w - \\
AR S PIN OAK

QUERCUS PALUSTRIS MUENCHHAUSEN

16



SHUMARD RED OAK

Quercus shumardis
MILES
100 [«]

200
[ I | ) J

QUERCU:S SHUMARDII BUCKLEY

Mar 94 SHUMARD RED OAK

86



ONTARIO

JACK OAK

Quercus ellipsoidalis

| !
T \‘\“‘l\' _\,/ ! IND \ oo 'S\'\__,, - — ]
< N '% TN
KANS. MO \ gﬁ\\‘/\/j’(\) W.VA ;-\‘,//

; y, | ’

! '-a\,/\f\/ KoY : (

- ’ >f j\/'

Mar 95

QUERCUS ELLIPSOIDALIS E.J. HILL

JACK OAK

66



100

= —
—_—

—_———

SCARLET OAK
Bl oQuercus coccinea

V4 Quercus coccinea tuberculata
MILES
o)

200 .
. ? 1 f°

ONTARIO

QUEBEGC
\

Mar 96

QUERCUS COCCINEA MUENCHHAUSEN
QUERCUS COCCINEA TUBERCULATA SARGENT

SCARLET OAK
SCARLET OAK




101

-
- —

- —
» —

= ——
e —
- —

- —
—_—

TEXAS

- BLACK OAK
B Quercus veluting
Quercus velutna missouriensis

MILES
¢<'>o ‘O 2?0
s
: Mar 97 — '
QUERCUS VELUTINA LA MARCK -~ BLACK OAK
BLACK 0OAK

QUERCUS VELUTINA MISSOURIENSIS SARGENT
2399—38——14 e




102

T
R
\
WASH. b | MONT. -
Bia | )
k\ /-\___.v—/'ﬁ’_"—l) )
i | C )
/ )
{ ST

9 ".
/ IDAHO ‘.
| |
| |
______ U B
Lo
|' .
!
NEV. |i UTAH
|
|
I
R _
N |
\ 1
h ’\~ \’-\J '
NV
N\
CALIF. N

|- A \ ARIZ.

CALIFORNIA BLACK OAK
Quercus kel/ogg,'v,"

MILES
100 o . L
R TS Y SN N Y 1 zc:o
Mapr 98
QUERCUS KELLOGGII NEWBERRY

CALIFORNIA BLACK OAK



103

ONTARIO |

5&’%

P - ———
——— e -

' (i __ BEAR OAK
—_— —— - - % Quercus ilicifolia
AV
A —\l (ﬁ ——\‘\ 0o OM(LES 200

\ GA \\ s c N [T S S T | 1 s}
| \

\ \,

‘ A

& Y

‘ : Map 99
QUERCUS ILICIF‘OLIA WANGENHEIM BEAR OAK



SOUTHERN RED OAK

Quercus rubra

. MILES
100 o 200

PR | 1 —

QUERCUS RUBRA LINNAEUS

Mar 100

S8OUTHERN RED OAK

T



e
ppp————_
P

KANS.

TEXAS
SWAMP RED OAK

Quercus rubra pagodaefolia

MILES
190 ° 190 200

Map 101
QUERCUS RUBRA PAGODAEFOLIA (ELLIOTT) ASHE SWAMP RED OAK

cor



—————

ALA)

4

- R

BLACKJACK OAR

W Ouercus marilandica
Quercus marilandica ashei
MILES |

100 (o} . ' 200
OO T T T I , 1 J:

QUERCUS MARILANDICA MUENCHHAUSEN
QUERCUS MARILANDICA ASHEI SUDWORTH

0 Mar 102

BLACKJACK OAK
BLACKJACK OAK

90T



KANS.

TEXAS

WATER OAK

Quercus nigra

MILES
100 o] 200
[P | 1 ]

QUERCUS NIGRA LINNAEUS

Mar 103

WATER OAK

0T



FLA.

Bl WILLOW OAK

Quercus phellos

NN BARTRAM OAK

X Quercus heterophyl/la

100
(R

MILES

o 200
P L N

QUERCUS PHELLOS LINNAEUS
X QUERCUS HETEROPHYLLA MICHAUX FILIUS

Mar 104

WILLOW OAK
BARTRAM OAK

80T



ST—86—668¢

LAUREL OAK

Quercus laurifolia

MILES
100 (o] 200
| -

Mar 105
QUERCUS LAURIFOLIA MICHAUX LAUREL OAK

60T



110

\
!
| ‘ SHINGLE OAK

Quercus imbricorio

2 TN L
\ - AY)
MILES
[

TEXAsS
(
100 200
L a1 L ]

FLA.

SHINGLE OAK

Mar 106

QUERCUS IMBRICARIA MICHAUX



111

"
. — . —

CANYON LIVE OAK

Quercus chrysolepis

100 (] MILES 200
| I T TS T W |

1 |

QUERCUS CHRYSOLEPIS LIEBMANN

Mar 107

CANYON LIVE OAK



= ot e——
. —_— o

T e e e

LIVE OAK

Quercus virginiana
'MILES
100 o] 400
B | 1 [] A 1 ]

. ——— — — ot

BAHAMA ISLS.

&

QUERCUS VIRGINIANA MILLER

Map 108

LIVE OAK

(444



113

CALIFORNIA BLUE OAK

Quercus douglasii

OREG.

~

14 ~

IDAHO

NEV.

— / 7
-—
MILES T~
1Q0 0 200
[ T T T W I | |
Map 109
QUEROUS DOUGLASII HOOKER AND ARNOTT

CALIFORNIA BLUE OAK



Ce—
—

e
———
———
——

————

TExas

100

WHITE OAK

Quercus olba

MILES
[

L il !

200

QUERCUS ALBA LINNAEUS

Mar 110

WHITE OAK

1488



115

VALLEY WHITE OAK

Quercus lobotag

MILES

IDAHO

] Mar 111
QUERCUS LOBATA NEE

VALLEY WHITE OAK



116

\\ i
. l
\, \
\\ ’ '
B.C. \, ALB. \
; ‘ !
§ ‘.L
— T_'____\ [
]
o
BN
L
, N MONT.
L

o —— - ——

_ N\, ;
CALJF. ~ N, "'“
. \ \
N
n . . ARIZ.
“OREGON WHITE OAK /\ » :
Quercus garryana )
" MILES ‘
llool 9 \ _zool . . L
e - ")
Mar 112
QUERCUS GARRYANA DOUGLAS

OREGON WHITE OAK



117

\/ \~\..J\f-_-_-_-———"——- \ S.DAK.

ROCKY MOUNTAIN WHITE OAK ~_/
Quercus  utahensis
MILES
100 (o] 200
| NI SO S R | [ 2
Mar 113

QUERCUS UTAHENSIS (A, DE CANDOLLE) RYDBERG ROCKY MOUNTAIN WHITE OAK

2399—38-——16



POST OAK

Quercus stellata
oM ILES

100 200
L | 1 J

Mar 114

QUERCUS STELLATA WANGENHEIM POST OAK

8TT



T
|
/

ONTARIO

BUR OAK
Quercus hacrocarpa

. MILES
S

100 100 209
L -

COT B

Map 115
QUERCUS MACROCARPA MICHAUX

BUR OAK

6l1



- —
—
—

Y

- e 5 1 I 1 1 ! |
(\S
Tt \ FL A\ ’ ,

A QUEBEC

—— e

N'DAK
S'DAK
\_\§\\\
NEBR
KANS

L SWAMP WHITE OAK
( Quercus bicolor

/

I

b C I MILES
f‘wwz‘:‘\i VO 100 o

400

QUERCUS BICOLOR WILLDENOW

SWAMP WHITE OAK

0cl



N/
NEBR.
KANS
)
[/ OKLA
\.x_
M\
,\"J\\/——-\,—\
TExAs
\ SWAMP CHESTNUT OAK
’\\V Quercus prinus
A MILES
e .2 L £po

QUERCUS PRINUS LINNAEUS

Mar 117

1ol



122

CHESTNUT OAK

Quercus montana

MILES
100 o 200
[T | i ]

Mar 118 :
QUERCUS MONTANA WILLDENOW CHESTNUT OAK



ONTARIO \

~\_\.\'/ - - - .'/~ - . \ Cb'—\\.w

-

CHINQUAPIN OAK

Quercus muehlenbergii

MILES

100 E
o . ? ! ot

Map 119
QUERCUS MUEHLENBERGII ENGELMANN

€61



/ %%
/
/
/ ONTARIO
UNDLAND

—_—
—_—

L

T 7 k \/
}

)
. [ | ' AMERICAN ELM
VY [ \ Ulmus americana

v 55»“”~:tv
" MILES

100 Q@ 200
Lt ! 1 i

Mar 120
ULMUS AMERICANA LINNAEUS AMERICAN ELM

14}



86—668T

LT

ONTARIO

- HACKBERRY

Celts occidentalis

MILES
100 o 200

. Mapr 121
CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS LINNAEUS ' HACKBERRY

¥

Gl



SUGARBERRY

Celtis laevigata

MILES
o} 200
T | 1 J

CELTIS LAEVIGATA WILLDENOW

Map 122
SUGARBERRY

9G1



RED MULBERRY

Morus rubra
MILES
°

MORUS RUBRA LINNAEUS

Mapr 123

Lal



| ¢ A ]
; "L N \
1 — ' IND.
CoLo I KANS | Jowe. S
I i . MO. \.. .f.-\,"\f\‘
\~\'\'\~\_ j | \% /(f
!; ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ -i 2‘\4/\\) KY
[T 7 Lo T
’! ! \‘ ‘ ‘A?" TENN
. I '
N'MEX_ ! i JS__ __________
| ‘ J |
] / |
! .
| . MISS. ! ALA
\\\‘\‘\~~-J \ ,
\, ! |
\. |
N\ L \
\. (]
\.. o~
~. ./
~/
' OSAGE -ORANGE
\ Toxylon pomiferum
00 ?MILES | 200

OSAGE-ORANGE

TOXYLON POMIFERUM RAFINESQUE.

Map 124

861



129

QUEBEC

SWEETBAY
Magnola virginiana

MILES
100 o} 200
L s oa " s

1

Mar 125
MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA LINNAEUS SWEETBAY



—— .

Map 126

e —

CUCUMBER MAGNOLIA

Magnolia acuminala
MILES
2?0

o
1

CUCUMBER MAGNOLIA

MAGNOLIA ACUMINATA LINNAEUS

0gt



131

QUEBEC ; )

Pk

S A ANE
RV 2 A MAL
_/\" ’_"’Y
)\/T./ \.
\ /NH\
Vo

ONTARI N
O N

Y

- —_—
——

YELLOW POPLAR

Liriodendron tulipifera

MILES
100 o] 200
(! 1 3

LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA LINNAEUS Mar 127 YELLOW PO
W PLAR



132

- ]

CALIFORNIA - LAUREL

Umbellularia californica
o MILES
100 0 200
LLt11 | ;

. Marp 128
UMBELLULARIA CALIFORNICA (HOOKER AND ARNOTT) NUTTALL CALIFORNIA-LAUREL



133

T
\
N.DAK. | \ QUEBEC
--~-\_~,(\ ‘. P K\\ N N
7 ! %// \’\-—\_//
N - 2 RN (
' / HW}QNTARO
S DAK, / C : 3/
| WIS MICH.
\‘\~\\ s‘h—\‘,\—\._]
NEBR. ‘

.
\\-M
TEXAS SASSAFRAS
Sassafras wvariifolium
MILES
100 [o] 200
[ T B i ']
-
Map 129
SASSAFRAS VARIFOLIUM (SALISBURY) KUNTZE SASSAFRAS

2399—38——18




j
/ Ma, i
|

ON TARIO

N

‘ ~ Mar 130

WITCH-HAZEL

Hamame/lis w'rgin/'ana
MILES
0 ,,.9 A 200

WITCH-HAZEL

HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA LINNAEUS

12



135

ONTARIO

e

RED GUM

Liquidambar styrocifiua
MILES

L | i

TExXAS

200
J

Mar 131
LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA LINNAEUS RED GUM



———

SYCAMORE

Platanus occidentalis
MILES
100 =] 200
i 1 1 p— |
Map 132
PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS LINNAEUS SYCAMORE

9eT



ONTARIO

‘/
!
4
!
I man
!
- !
T i
/
/ N. DAK
e
?l h -
S Dak

AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS (LINNAEUS) MEDICUS

i

e

Map 133

e

SERVICEBERRY
Amelanchier carngdensis

MILES
100 ]

200

| VP E— SR S

SERVICEBERRY



138

ALIF.

[

CURLLEAF MOUNTAIN-MAHOGANY T N
Cercocarpus /edifolius \\ Pacies NS
0o ?Mu.zs l 20 ' “\_\\Ji \\\

Map 134
CERCOCARPUS LEDIFOLIUS NUTTALL ) CURLLEAF MOUNTAIN-MAHOGANY



WILD PLUM

Prunus americanag

) MILES
o0 o 300
L 1 4 1 1

Mar 135
PRUNUS AMERICANA MARSHALL WILD PLUM

6g1



PIN CHERRY

Frunus pennsylvanica

MILES
100 o 400
1 ] 1 1 A I}

ARI-S Y \ sc.

i_.__..-(LMISS." ALA‘\‘\ GA. \

Map 136
PRUNUS PENNSYLVANICA LINNAEUS FILIUS . PIN CHERRY

0¥l




6T—8E—6683

CHOKECHERRY
Prunus v/rg/n/ona

MILES
100 0 400
1 { }

PRUNUS VIRGINIANA LINNAEUS

CHOKECHERRY

541



TExas

ONTARIO

TENN,

BLACK CHERRY

FPrunus serotina

MILES
100 ]
— il

2.00.

PRUNUS SEROTINA EHRHART

Map 138

BLACK CHERRY

44\



143

REDBUD

: Cercis canadensis
T~ MILES
100 [e) 200

[T T

Mar 139
CERCIS CANADENSIS LINNAEUS REDBUD



IDAHO I

——
e

-———
- —.
—

|
|
|
I UTAH
|
|
|

CALIF, N
4

CALIFORNIA REDBUD

Cercis occidentalis

MILES
oo ] 200
|||||| . i

Mapr 140
CERCIS OCCIDENTALIS TORREY GALIFORNIA REDBUD




T
\

\
ONTARIO  \,

QUEBEC

\Qgﬁ/
TEXAS ‘\ LA, , { () p
R S P
pobo o T
SRR

E)f? \
, A
COFFEETREE X \
N ‘ =5 \s \
~ . Gymnocladus dro/cus L.
N\ MILES
100 o 200
Map 141

GYMNOCLADUS DIOICUS (LINNAEUS) K. KOCH COFFEETREE



7 "
= e
[ o
/
——-L_
/———
/
/
/
/
HONEYLOCUST
Gleditsia triacanthos
MILES

Map 142 -
GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS LINNAEUS HONEYLOCUST

9¥1



BLACK LOCUST

Robinia pseudoacacia

MILES
100 0 200
[ | t

ROBINIA PSEUDOACACIA LINNAEUS

Mar 143

BLACK LOCUST

i

it



HOPTREE
Pteleq trifoliata

100 o 200

MO WSS SUN—|

- PTELEA TRIFOLIATA LINNAEUS

7

Map 144

HOPTREE

8¥L



0Z—8E—666C

e & ——

HOLLY

Ilex opaca
MILES

20.0

ILEX OPACA AITON

Mar 145

HOLLY

671



ONTARIO

STRIPED MAPLE
Acer pennsylvanicum

o MILES 20‘0

100
[y | \

g1

— Map 146
ACER PENNSYLVANICUM LINNAEUS STRIPED MAPLE



151

BIGLEAF MAPLE

Acer macrophyllum

MILES
(o] 400
L 1 )

N J

ACER MACROPHYLLUM PURSH

Map 147

BIGLEAF MAPLE




TEXAS

ONTARIO

QUEREC

- v =

o e e —

Mar 148

SUGAR MAPLE

Acer saccharum
MILES

100 o 200
et I 1

SUGAR MAPLE

'~ ACER SACCHARUM MARSHALL

48



N.pDAK.

S.Dak.
\_\‘
NEBR
KANS
T
K
i
OKLA
M-
N
TN

TEXAS ‘\

esql

f ( BLACK MAPLE

Acer nigrum
JMILES

P | | ]

ACER NIGRUM MICHAUX FILIUS

Map 149
BLACK MAPLE



!
\

ACER SACCHARINUM LINNAEUS

ONTARIO

Mar 150

'\.
\

QUEBEC

SILVER MAPLE

Acer saccharinum
MILES
100 ?

200
— )

SILVER MAPLE

121!



NEWFOUNDLAND

ONTARIO

‘nt€ €F

{
N.oax )
A
-
\‘\-‘ , No\/gT\A
S'DAK. " ’ :

RED MAPLE

Acer rubrum
MILES

o 200
P 1 j

TExas

Marp 151
RED MAPLE

ACER RUBRUM LINNAEUS

¢et



156

1
/ MAN. ~’
i \.L‘-\ ONTARIO

BOXELDER

Acer negundo

- MILES
e

; 2o

ACER NEGUNDO LINNAEUS Mar 152 BOXELDER



157

T .
- —_—

’\ o OHIO BUCKEYE

‘\_ Aesculus g/abra
~ . MILES
100 e} 200

[SE 1 ot

\ﬂ? ONTARIO

L

35@?“‘”—@1«4/

=7

Mar 153
AESCULUS GLABRA WILLDENOW

2399-—38——21

OHIO BUCKEYE



TEXAS

YELLOW BUCKEYE

Aesculus octandra

MILES
oo e} 200
S T I | 1 }

AESCULUS OCTANDRA MARSHALL

Map 154

- YELLOW BUCKEYE

8CT



159

|
l
,' SASK.
|
|

\
]
MONT. \‘

wWYO.

s | ———

N, MEX.

e = ——
R ]

CASCARA
Rhamnus purshiana

100 o MILES 200

s ¢ o o} 1 i

‘ ~ Mar 155 -
RHAMNUS PURSHIANA DE CANDOLLE CASCARA



ONTARIO

.BASSWOOD
Tilia globra

MILES

TILIA GLABRA VENTENAT

Mar 156

BASSWOOD

091



BLACK GUM
Nyssa sy/vm‘/co

100 o] 200
i gt 1 J

Mar 157
NYSSA SYLVATICA MARSHALL BLACK GUM

191



-~ —
—_—

_——
— s

" ——— . ——

TUPELO GUM
N)/ssa aquaotica

MILES
100 o 400
[ 1 1 1 1 ]

NYBSA AQUATICA LINNAEUS

Mar 158

TUPELO GUM

o91



163

ONTARIO '\

Ty

MICH .

TEXAS

DOGWOOD

Cornus floride

P

100 o 200
PR 2 s

Mar 159
CORNUS FLORIDA LINNAEUS DOGWOOD



164

ONTAR!IO

- - —_—

GREAT RHODODENDRON

Rhododendron maximum

MILES

RPN L 2g°

Map 160

RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM LINNAETUS

GREAT RHODODENDRON



165

MOUNTAIN-LAUREL

Kalmio latifolia
MILES

i |

KALMIA LATIFOLIA LINNAEUS

2399—38——22

Mar 161

MOUNTAIN-LAUREL




T
,/ OKLA.
-
RN
TEXAS
PERSIMMON
: D/'os,ogros virginiana
\ MILES
. \ 100 (o] 200
\\ [T} 1 1
\l
N
S— .
" Map 162
AP PERSIMMON

DIOSPYROS VIRGINIANA LINNAEUS

991



167

BLUE ASH
Fraxinus c;uao’rangu/a fa

N MILES
\ 100, o 200

Mar 163
FRAXINUS QUADRANGULATA MICHAUX : BLUE ASH



ONTARIO K/%

BLACK ASH

- FRAXINUS NIGRA MARSHALL

KANS j Froxinus nigra
| MO MILES
j o . .9 ) 290
——— ) g .
\(\\S .4_/ \
.] T . I e —_ 3
OK | ) F— -/
LA | - 7‘ TENN. / N.C. i\v/)
| ARK ol ST
i SN — —_—-n J/J
 Mar 164
BLAOK ASH

891



ONTARIO \

./ OKLa
L
N
WHITE ASH
TExas Fraxinus americono
7/ tal ' oL e e
(/Z‘/L\S\
/,
. g e
\ el
;/
H Ay
-
e

Map 165
FRAXINUS AMERICANA LINNAEUS

WHITE ASH

691



BILTMORE WHITE ASH

Fraoxinus biltmoreana

MILES

‘oo Q 3 200

FRAXINUS BILTMOREANA BEADLE

Map 166

BILTMORE WHITE ASH

0Lt



ONTARIO

NS / o B RED ASH
. AN [ e B A TN,
\ e - R@:ﬁ?‘?y e Fraxinus pernsylvanica
~ RN ' FLA MILES
\‘ 57 100 [} z:‘)o
1 3 \ 1 i
o A
RN i
N «
.,
Map 167

FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA MARSHALL

RED ASH

L1



ONTARIO

\

{
)

GREEN ASH

Fraxinus pennsylvanica lanceolata

Mar 168
FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA LANCEOLATA (BORKHAUSEN) SARGENT

GREEN ASH

GL1



173

1
|
|
B
L

ARIZ.
~—

ALB.
.

@)
=
P TN ADM

o

OREGON ASH
Fraxinus oregona

100
L

OREGON ASH

Mar 169

FRAXINUS OREGONA NUTTALL

2399—38——24



174

1 {
f—- -— \1“ MISS. / ALA. \ GA. N

HARDY CATALPA
Catalpa speciosa

100 o MILES

200
[ | i )

Mar 170
CATALPA SPECIOSA WARDER HARDY CATALPA



Map no.
Abtes amabilis_ - _____ 45
Abtes artzonica. . ____ 42
Abztes balsamea__ . __ . 40
Abies concolor_._ .. __ 44
Abies grandis_ ________ 43
Abies lasiocarpa. - __ . 41
Abres magnifica - __ .- 47
Abies magnifica shasten-

SUS. . 48
Abres nobiles________ .. 46
Acer macrophyllum_ - __ 147
Acer negundo_ _ .. _____ 152
Acer nigrum_______.__ 149
Acer pennsylvanicum _. 146
Acer rubrum_ . ________ 151
Acer saccharinum..__ __ 150
Acer saccharum_ _ _._ __ 148
Aesculus glabra_. ... _. 153
Aesculus octandra... . . 154
Alder,red. ______.____ 85
Alder, white__________ 86
Alnus rhombifolia_ _ .. . . 26
Alnus rubra_ .- - ___ . __ 85
Amelanchier canadensis. 133
Ash, Biltmore white-__ 166
Ash, black____________ 164
Ash, blue_________.___ 163
Ash, green___.._._.__._ 168
Ash, Oregon._________ 169
Ash, red_______.__._._. 167
Ash, white. . _________ 165
Aspen_ ___________.__ 69
Aspen, largetooth_ . ___ 70
Bagswood. _._...____. 156
Beech_ __ ... .. ______ 87
Beech, blue.._________ 78
Betula lenta__._ . __ .. _. 80
Betula lutea ... __.__ 81
Betula nigra- . _...__. 82
Betula papyrifera.___. - 84
Betula populifolia.. - - __ 83
Bigcone-spruce________ 39
Bigtree. . .. _____.____ 49
Birch, gray. .. ____ 83
Birch, paper__________ 84
Birch, river__.________ 82
Birch, sweet__________ 80
Birch, yellow_________ 81
Boxelder_____________ 152
Buckeye, Ohio________ 153
Buckeye, yellow____.__ 154
Butternut____________ 61
California-laurel___.___ 128
Carpinus caroliniana..  _ 78
Cascara______________ 155
Castanea dentata_____ _ . 89
Castanea pumile_...___ 88
Catalpa, hardy.___.__ 170
Catalpa speciosa_______ 170
Cedar, Alagka________ 56
Cedar, eastern red_____ 59

2399—38 24

INDEX

Map no.

Cedar, incense. _..__ .. 52  Hicoria glabra. - __ . ___
Cedar, northern white - 53 Hicoria laciniosa_ . _ ..
Cedar, Port Orford._ .. 57 Hucoria ovata. - - __ e
Cedar, southern white_ 85  Hicorta pecan__.. _. . .
Cedar, western red__ . _ 54  Hickory, bigleaf shag-
Celtis laevigata_ - . 122 bark . _. .. s
Cleltis occidentalis . . - - 121 Hickory, bitternut_ . _ _
Cercis canadensis._ . __ 159  Hickory, mockernut. __
Cercis occidentalis. - _ . 140  Hickory, pignut___ .___
Cercocarpus ledifolius__ 134 Hickory, shagbark____
Chamaecyparis lawsont- Holly.__ . ___ ..

ana_ . 57  Honmeylocust.______ ..
Chamaecyparis  nootka- Hophornbeam _ __ .. o

tensts ... 5 Hoptree . .. _____. ___
Chamaecyparis thyoides 55 flex opaca_ ... .
Cherry, black ... _._. 13 Juglans cinerea_ .___ __
Cherry, pin. ... ... 136 Juglans nigra. . ... . __
Chestnut ... _.____ 89 X Juglans quadrangu-
Chinguapin_ ... _. e 88 lata. . .. ... ..
Chokecherry ... .. ___ 137 Juniper, western__
Coffeetree. . . __.____ 141 Juniperus occidentalis..
Cornus florida ... _ ... 159 Juniperus virginiana__.
Cottonwood, black__. _ 73 Kalmia latifolia_
Cottonwood, eastern. .. 74 Larch, western.___..__
Cottonwood, southern . 75  Larix laricina_ . _____
Cottonwood, swarmp._ . _ 71  Larix occidentalis..__ .
Cypress, southern_____ 51 Libocedrus decurrens_ __
Diospyros virginianae___ 162 Liquidambar styract-
Dogwood_..._______.__. 159 Ava. . ___
Elm, American________ 120 Liriodendron fulipifera_
Fagus grandifolia___ ___ 87  Lithocarpus densiflora._
Fir, alpine____________ 41  Locust, black_ . ___ ...
Fir, balsam____ . _.___ 40 Magnolia acuminaia. .
Fir, California red ... 47 Magnolia, cucumber. .. _
Fir, corkbark_._ . ____ 42 Magnolia virginiana . _ .
Fir, Douglas .. ___ .. . 38  Maple, bigleaf__ .. .. __
Fir, lowland white_____ 43  Maple, black_.________
Fir,noble___. .. ___. 46  Maple, red___ . ... __
Fir, Shasta red._____ .. 48  Maple, silver_________
Fir, silver_ ... ____ 45  Maple, striped ... _
Fir, white_ ___________ 44 Maple, sugar_ . _..____
Fraxinus americana__._. 165 Morus rubra____ .. ____
Frazinus bilimoreana___ 166  Mountain-laurel. .. ___
Frazinus nagra__ . _____ 164  Mouuntain-mahogany,
Fraxinus oregona_ . . . 169 curlleaf_ __ . __
Fraxinus pennsylvanica. 167  Mulberry, red .. ______
Frazinus pennsylvanica Nyssa aquatica__ .

lanceolata_ _ ______._ 168  Nyssa sylvatica.._ ..
Frazinus quadrangwlata 163 Oak, Bartram_______ ..
Qleditsia triacanthos.... 142 Oak, bear___ . .. ._
Gum, black____ .. ... 157  Oak, black.__.. -
Gumy, red__... ... .. 131 Oak, blackjack...._ .
G, tupelo. - 158 Oak, bur... .. .. -
Cymnocladus divicus_ . . 141 Oak, California black
Hackberry____.._.... 121  Qak, California blue___
Hamamelis virginiana._ 130  Qak, canyon live______
Hemlock, eastern___ __ 35 Oak, chestnut_._______
Hemlock, mountain_ _ _ 37  Oak, chinquapin.____.
Hemlock, western_._... 36 Oak,jack_______.. ...
Hicoria alba_ ... _____ 67  Oak, laurel_._._______
Hicoria cordiformis_ . 64 Oak, live. . -

(175)

Map no.
68
66
65
63

66
64
67
68
65
145
142
79
144
145
61
62

62
58
58
59
161
28
27
28
52

131
127

90
143
126
126
125
147
149
151
150
146
148
123
161

134
123
158
157
104

99

97
102
15

98
109
107
118
119

95
105
108

Oak, Oregon white_ . ...
Oak, pin___.._.____..
Oak, post______. S
Oak, red (Quercus bore-
alis) o ...
Oak, red (Quercus bore-
alis maxima) - . __
Oak, Rocky Mountain
white_ . ____________
Oak, scarlet . .__._____
Oak, shingle. - .. ______
Oak, Shumard red.____
Oak, southern red__.__
Oak, swamp chestnut_.
Qak, swamp red_ - _ . __
Oak, swamp white_..__
Oak, valley white_____
Oak, water___._ .. ..
Oak, white_ __.___ .
Oak, willow_ ... __..__
Osage-oraige . . .. __
Ostryae virgingana . - ____
Pecan_.___ . ... ___
Persimmon_ ._________
Picea engelmanni_ - ____
Picea glavca_ - .. _____
Picea mariana_ . — .- __
Picea pungens.._.__.__
Picea rubra_ - ____.___.
Picea sitchensts_ _ - .. ..
Pine, bristlecone.____.
Pine, Coulter_______ _
Pine, digger. . ... .. .
Pine, foxtail .______ ...
Pine, jaek . __ .. __.._
Pine, Jeffrey.______...
Pine, limber______ .. __
Pine, loblolly_______._
Pine, lodgepole__ __ _._
Pine, longleaf_______.._
Pine, Mexican white___
Pine, northern white__._.
Pine, pitch__________.
Pine, pond__ ... ._
Pine, ponderosa_____._
Pine, red. - ._____
Pine, shortleaf . ___.___
Pine, slash_ .- ________
Pine, spruce.....___._
Pine, sugar_. ... __ .
Pine, Virginia_____ . ___
Pine, western white..__
Pine, whitebark_ . _.
Pifion___.. ... ____.__._
Piiion, Mexican.__.....
Pifion, singleleaf _____
Pinus albicaulis_ .. ___
Pinus aristata__ ... .. __
Pinus balfouriana_ _ . _.
Pinus banksiana . - . . __
Pinus cartbaea. ... __

Map no.
112
93
114

51

113
96
106
94
100
117
101
116
111
103
110
104
124
79
63
162
32
31
29
33
30
34
11
17
16
10
24



Pinus cembroides_ _ _ . _ .
Pinus contorta_ _ __ ___-
Pinus coulteri_._______

Pinus edulis_ . ... _____
Pinus flexilis____._____
Pinus glabra_ ... ____
Pinus jeffreys_ _______.
Pinus lambertiana_ ___ _
Pinus monophylla_ _ _ ..
Pinus monticola. .. .___
Pinus palustris________
Pinus ponderosa-._..___
Pinus resinosa- .. _____
Pinus rigida - ____
Pinus rigida serotina__ .
Pinus sabiniana_._____
Pinus strobiformis_ ____
Pinus strobus_ ________
Pinus taeda- .. _______
Pinus virginiana_ _____
Platanus occidenialis_ _ .
Plum, wild___________
Poplar, balsam________
Poplar, yellow. ___.___
Populus balsamifera_ _
Populus deltoides___ __.
Populus deltoides vir-

gintana_ - ______ ...
Populus grandidentata ..

Map no.
7
15
17
22
8
4
23
14
3
9
2
25
13
12
19
20
16
6
1
18
21
132

Populus heterophylla. _ .
Populus tremulotdes. _ . .
Populus trichocarpa_ _ . .
Prunus americana- - .
Prunus pennsylvanica.. -
Prunus serotina . - _ .. _
Prunus virginiana_ ____
Pseudotsuga macro-

Pseudotsuga taxifolia. _ .
Ptelea trifoliata . ______
Quercus alba__________
Quercus bicolor__ ______
Quercus borealis_ _.___.
Quercus borealis maxi-

Quercus chrysolepis___.
Quercus coccinea._ - _
Quercus coccinea tuber-

Quercus douglasit . - ____
Quercus ellipsoidalis____
Quercus garryana. - _
X Quercus heterophylla._
Quercus ilicifolia_____ __
Quercus imbricaria...___
Quercus kelloggii____. __
Quercus laurifolia. .. ___
Quercus lobata. . _____ _ .
Quercus macrocarpa. .. ...

176

Map no.
71

69

73

135
136
138
137

39
38
144
110
116
91

92
107
96

96
109
95
112
104
99
106
98
165
111
115

Quercus marilandica .. _ . _
Quercus marilandica

Quercus montana______ .
Quercus muehlenbergii _ .
Quercus nigra_ . _.____
Quercus palustris_ . - __
Quercus phellos________

Quercus prinus._._____ :

Quercus rubra__ . ____

Quercus utahensis..__ __.
Quercus velutina____ . __
Quercus velutina mis-

SOUTiensiS_ _ _ _ . __ ..

Redbud, California.___
Redwood___.__________
Rhamnus purshiana___.
Rhododendron, great_ .
Rhododendron maximum
Robinia pseudoacacia_ __
Saliz amygdaloides._ __ . .
Salix nigra. . ... .
Sassafras...._____.__ .
Sassafras vartifolium. __

Map no.
102

102
118
119
103

93
104
117
100

101
94
114
113
97

97
108
139
140

50
155
160
160
143

77

129
129

Map no,
Sequoia sempervirens._ .. 50
Sequota washingtoniana. 49
Serviceberry...._._.__ 133
Spruce, black__._.____ 29
Spruce, blue______.____ 33
Spruce, Engelmann____ 32
Spruce, red._ .. _______ 30
Spruce, Sitka_________ 34
Spruce, white.________ 31
Sugarberry_..._..__.. 122
Sweetbay . ... ____.___ 125
Syeamore . __.____.___ 132
Tamarack_ _____._____ 27
Tanoak___.__________ 90
Tazxodium distichum - . _ 51
Taxus brevifolia_ _ ___ .. 60
Thuja occidentalis. - - . . 53
Thuja plicata_ .. _____ 54
Tilia glabra__ ... ____ 156
Toxylon pomiferum._.. 124
Tsuga canadensis__ ____ 35
Tsuga heterophylla__ _ . 36
Tsuga mertensiana___ _ _ 37
Ulmus americang._...___ 120
Umbellularia californica 128
Walnut, black ___._.._ 62
Willow, black.._______ 76
Willow, peachleaf ____ 77
Witch-hazel . ... ___.. 130
Yew, Pacific. .. _._____ 60

U, S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING QFFICE: 1938





